## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oh Min KWON	10/26/2010
Jong Pil JEONG	10/26/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Innotek Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Seoul Sequare 20F, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu,
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-714

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12977841

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: mail@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI-0566

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=HI-0566Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 129,

PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0504 Docket No.;

# ASSIGNMENT

(1) KWON, OH MIN	(4)
2) JEONG, JONG PIL	(5)
3)	
tho have made a certain new and useful invention, i	
	LG Innotek Co., Ltd.
Seoul Squa	te 20F, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu
	oul, 100-714 Republic of Kotea
s successors and assigns (hexcinafter designated "As i U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined
LIGHT EMITTING DEVI	CE, LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE PACKAGE AND LLUMINATION SYSTEM
for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was filed on , and identified by United States Serial No.
for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on
wender for the Protection of Industrial Property	to the description increte, and the light to all benefits under the Internation
resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attoore;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra aning original, divisional, reissued or extended La gus and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to  AND the undersigned basely greats the form	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal yes of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for any etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors of congression, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.
resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attoore;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra anining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gus and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to  AND the undersigned hereby grants the fuffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal yes of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for any etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors of congression, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.
resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attoore,  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra aining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gus and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to  AND the undersigned hereby grants the fa diffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated astide our signatures:	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal yes of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for any etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors require any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.
resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attoore;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra anining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gus and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to  AND the undersigned hereby grants the fuffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal yes of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for any etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors require any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.
resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attoore,  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra aining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gus and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to  AND the undersigned hereby grants the fa diffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated astide our signatures:	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal year of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  Jorn of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED.
AND the undersigned agree that the attoore;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra aining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gas and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to AND the undersigned hereby grants the taiffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS  Name: KWON, OH MIN	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The of KED & ASSOCIATES, ILP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED  October 16 200
AND the undersigned agree that the attoore;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra aining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gas and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to a med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to  AND the undersigned hereby grants the fa diffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated astide our signatures:  INVENTORS	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The of KED & ASSOCIATES, ILP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED  October 16 200
AND the undersigned agree that the attoore;  AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra aining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gas and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to AND the undersigned hereby grants the taiffication that may be necessary or desirable in orde demark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS  Name: KWON, OH MIN	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  The of KED & ASSOCIATES, ILP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED  October 16 200
AND the undersigned agree that the attomer AND the undersigned hereby agree to transming original, divisional, reissued or extended Lagns and legal representatives, and without further twing out of or related to the said invention; and to greed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the antification that may be necessary or desirable in orderemark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Name: KWON, OH MIN  WARE TEONG, JONG PIL	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  John of KED & ASSOCIATES, ILP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED  October 16, 200
resentatives; the undersigned agree that the attooned AND the undersigned hereby agree to transming original, divisional, reissued or extended Lagras and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to made essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to AND the undersigned hereby grants the stiffication that may be necessary or desirable in ordermark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Name: KWON, OH MIN  AUGUST  NAME AND THE MIN  AUGUST  AND THE MIN  AND THE MIN	ansfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and cetters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  James of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and
AND the undersigned agree that the attomer AND the undersigned hereby agree to transming original, divisional, reissued or extended Lagns and legal representatives, and without further twing out of or related to the said invention; and to greed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and the antification that may be necessary or desirable in orderemark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:  INVENTORS  Name: KWON, OH MIN  WARE TEONG, JONG PIL	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  John of KED & ASSOCIATES, ILP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED  October 16, 200
AND the undersigned hereby agree to tra anining original, divisional, reissued or extended La gus and legal representatives, and without further wing out of or related to the said invention; and to med essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and to AND the undersigned hereby grants the fuffication that may be necessary or desirable in ord- demark Office, for recordation of this document.  NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS  Name: KWON, OH MIN  AMA  Name: JEONG, JONG PIL  Name:	to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and legal ps of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and etters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives itle in and to the invention hereby transferred.  John of KED & ASSOCIATES, ILP the power to insert on this assignment any further er to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and DATE SIGNED  October 16, 200

**PATENT REEL: 025567 FRAME: 0505** 

**RECORDED: 12/23/2010** 

2)

3)